

Contact us:

(530) 756-4100 davisartscenter.org

davis **arts** center

Date Release: 10/22/2024

PRESS RELEASE

Davis Arts Center is Recruiting Nonprofit Board Members

Since 1960, the nonprofit Davis Arts Center has served people in our region to cultivate the artist within, fostering creativity, curiosity, resiliency, and empathy for others.

Davis Arts Center is seeking enthusiastic community members to join our nonprofit Board of Directors. We invite passionate and dedicated individuals to consider stepping into this important role. The mission of the board is to provide strategic guidance and support to the Executive Director and their team, to foster a vibrant arts organization. We are looking for board members who are eager to help us shape our vision and reestablish our center as a treasured resource for the residents of Davis.

We are currently seeking board members with experience and passion for strategic planning, fundraising, event planning, building community and partnerships.

Executive Director Sam King notes, "Davis Arts Center is entereing into an excting new era where we expand beyond the oustanding classes and work done within our building into sustainable and powerful community partnerships and connections that will grow the youth art movement in Davis and the broader rural communities. We are looking for dedicated and forward thinking individuals who would like to join our Board of Directors and take that journey with us."

Your unique expertise and steadfast commitment can have a significant impact, enabling us to promote artistic expression and enrich the cultural landscape of the Davis arts community. We strive to ensure our initiatives resonate with the distinct character and needs of Davis. If you are interested in exploring this opportunity further, please reach out via email or other means provided. We will respond promptly. Davis Arts Center is inviting enthusiastic community members to join its nonprofit Board of Directors. Board members will provide strategic support to the Executive Director and help shape the center's vision as a valuable resource for Davis residents. Our mission is to ensure that all children and adults have access to a quality arts education that fosters creativity, curiosity, resilience, and empathy for others. Interested individuals are encouraged to reach out for more details and contribute to uplifting the community through the arts.